For the Three For the Six
Months Ended Months Ended

June 30, June 30,
2008 2008

As previously reported:
Ceded premiums written $ (2,327) $ (4,659)
Net premiums written 60,788 122,693
Net premiums earned 59,443 118,359
Total revenues 71,663 142,856

Income before tax 10,267 20,733
Income tax expense 3,066 6,480
Net income $ 7,201 $ 14,253

Common stockholders net income per share:
Basic $ 0.35 $ 0.69
Diluted $ 0.34 $ 0.68

Adjustments:
Ceded premiums written $ 321 $ 649
Income tax expense 112 227
Net income impact $ 209 $ 422

As revised:
Ceded premiums written $ (2,006) $ (4,010)
Net premiums written 61,109 123,342
Net premiums earned 59,764 119,008
Total revenues 71,984 143,505

Income before tax 10,588 21,382
Income tax expense 3,178 6,707
Net income $ 7,410 $ 14,675

Common stockholders net income per share:
Basic $ 0.36 $ 0.71
Diluted $ 0.35 $ 0.70

9

Edgar Filing: HALLMARK FINANCIAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q

15

The following table presents the effect of the correction on our previously reported consolidated balance sheet as of
June 30, 2008 (in thousands).

As previously
reported Adjustment As revised

Balances as of June 30, 2008
Prepaid reinsurance premiums $ 682 $ 1,317 $ 1,999
Current federal income tax recoverable 724 (461) 263
Total assets 538,540 856 539,396
Total liabilities 347,095 - 347,095
Retained earnings 73,162 856 74,018
Total stockholders' equity 191,445 856 192,301

The following table presents the effect of the correction on our previously reported consolidated statements of cash
flows for the six months ended June 30, 2008 (in thousands).

For the Six
Months Ended

June 30,
2008

As previously reported:
Net income $ 14,253
Change in prepaid reinsurance premiums (408)
Change in current federal income tax payable (1,354)
Net cash provided by operating activities 29,749

Adjustments:
Net income $ 422
Change in prepaid reinsurance premiums (649)
Change in current federal income tax payable 227
Net cash provided by operating activities -

As revised:
Net income $ 14,675